Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 34% 39% 30% 28% 34% 36% 40% 38% 16% 30% 41%
Off on the wrong track 55% 60% 52% 57% 58% 51% 56% 53% 52% 72% 56% 46%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8% 7% 10% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (472) (528) (228) (211) (353) (208) (691) (127) (134) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 33% 68% 6% 68% 30% 39% 37% 29% 37% 36% 35%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 50% 26% 91% 25% 56% 54% 56% 54% 50% 56% 57%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 6% 4% 6% 13% 7% 7% 17% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (415) (226)  (326)  (234)  (420) (278) (192) (166) (198) (405)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 31% 22% 14% 22% 28% 43% 32% 9% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 12% 15% 11% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 11% 9% 13% 13% 9% 6% 9% 13% 10% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 36% 45% 44% 35% 44% 37% 37% 59% 42% 31%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 8% 11% 13% 4% 2% 6% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (472) (528) (228) (211) (353) (208) (691) (127) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 27% 5% 23% 62% 3% 67% 23% 31% 28% 24% 29% 25% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 19% 23% 3% 23% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 6% 8% 4% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 74% 33% 6% 85% 4% 39% 41% 44% 41% 39% 42% 38%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 3% 2% 2% 11% 3% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359) (415) (226)  (326)  (234)  (420) (278) (192) (166) (198) (405)  (231)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 40% 36% 32% 25% 33% 31% 44% 36% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 48% 52% 55% 50% 51% 59% 48% 54% * 50% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 13% 13% 24% 16% 9% 8% 10% * 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (379) (283) (188) (191) (65) (75) (138) (101) (291) (22) (48) (18)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 29% 25% 43% * 43% 32% 31% 36% 26% 39% 34% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 46% 61% 47% * 49% 55% 57% 45% 56% 55% 52% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 25% 14% 10% * 8% 12% 12% 19% 19% 6% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (379) (32) (161) (186) (17) (210) (148) (120) (69) (57) (77) (156) (89)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 56% 48% 59% 47% 58% 53% 60% 51% 65% 59% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 38% 44% 34% 41% 33% 42% 35% 42% 28% 30% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 9% 5% 5% 7% 8% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (554) (443) (258) (296) (136) (113) (202) (103) (361) (95) (74) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 54% 63% 45% 26% 61% * 54% 53% 48% 54% 51% 57% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 33% 45% 50% 36% * 39% 41% 42% 40% 39% 36% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 10% 24% 3% * 7% 6% 10% 5% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (554) (314) (209) (31) (304) (18) (235) (148) (113) (93) (108) (227) (126)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — ’It was just a congenial phone call, but its become so big. I've never seen the Media work so hard with so
little. @greggutfeld @FoxNews Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 10% 16% 23% 35% 26% 4% 11% 18%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 15% 19%
OK 18% 12% 17% 20% 21% 22% 17% 14% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 23% 17% 14% 10% 14% 22% 18% 16%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 36% 35% 36% 37% 29% 33% 47% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (746) (466) (520) (226) (207) (347) (206) (681) (125) (134) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 51% 2% 58% 16% 25% 26% 15% 23% 21% 24%
Good 10% 3% 12% 17% 2% 20% 10% 13% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11%
OK 18% 13% 25% 16% 8% 14% 25% 15% 10% 22% 19% 16% 19%
Bad 16% 20% 14% 12% 18% 6% 15% 13% 21% 20% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 61% 32% 4% 70% 2% 35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (355) (407) (224) (325) (230) (414) (275) (189) (164) (193) (401) (228)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Thank you @JennaEllisRives, really well done! https://t.co/N2VsQ8y0rb
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 15% 10% 15% 21% 31% 23% 5% 1% 20%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 16%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 32% 29% 23% 19% 25% 24% 27% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 22% 14% 15% 10% 15% 16% 19% 12%
Terrible 30% 32% 29% 32% 26% 33% 32% 29% 26% 46% 36% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (743) (468) (518) (225) (207) (352) (202) (679) (125) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 15% 47% 1% 52% 15% 24% 22% 14% 21% 20% 20%
Good 10% 5% 12% 15% 3% 19% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 14%
OK 25% 17% 32% 25% 15% 20% 28% 24% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 6% 20% 4% 16% 14% 17% 18% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 30% 53% 25% 6% 60% 4% 31% 26% 29% 30% 26% 33% 29%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (986)  (356)  (408) (222)  (324) (228) (417) (275) (186) (165) (194) (400)  (227)
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5C. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — DRAIN THE SWAMP! https://t.co/N3FazZ5Dkjq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 18% 13% 15% 25% 37% 27% 5% 11% 32%
Good 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 10% 8%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 23% 25% 15% 18% 19% 17% 22% 25%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 17% 20% 15% 17% 10% 16% 16% 19% 6%
Terrible 34% 37% 29% 38% 35% 36% 36% 27% 29% 58% 39% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (746) (470) (521) (226) (209) (352) (204) (686) (124) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 20% 52% 2% 61% 19% 25% 27% 15% 24% 23% 27%
Good 8% 2% 10% 14% 0% 18% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10%
OK 20% 12% 25% 21% 8% 13% 23% 21% 13% 22% 20% 18% 20%
Bad 16% 19% 16% 10% 21% 5% 16% 14% 18% 21% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 3% 69% 3% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31% 38% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (355)  (411)  (225)  (323) (232) (418) (276) (188) (166) (195) (402)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — 'This is yet again an example of Democrats projecting THEIR criminal acts on President Trump. President
Trump is an innocent man. It is a lawless coup attempt against a duly elected President. @replouiegohmert @BreitbartNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 16% 11% 13% 25% 34% 25% 5% 11% 22%
Good 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 3% 9% 17%
OK 18% 12% 17% 20% 23% 26% 14% 14% 18% 19% 21% 21%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 14% 16% 13% 12% 8% 11% 15% 18% 10%
Terrible 38% 42% 35% 41% 40% 38% 40% 31% 34% 58% 40% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (745) (466) (523) (224) (210) (349) (206) (683) (125) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 1% 59% 15% 26% 27% 14% 25% 21% 22%
Good 10% 3% 12% 17% 1% 18% 13% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 12%
OK 18% 10% 25% 20% 6% 14% 23% 16% 11% 25% 20% 15% 18%
Bad 12% 16% 12% 8% 14% 6% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Terrible 38% 68% 34% 4% 78% 3% 37% 36% 42% 39% 35% 41% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (356)  (410)  (223)  (324)  (229)  (416) (276) (188) (164) (196) (401)  (228)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — *Trump Fundraising Haul Shows Impeachment Backfiring on Dems’ https://t.co/LM1hTQXO0IY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 27% 18% 12% 13% 26% 38% 27% 4% 13% 19%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 15%
OK 22% 15% 21% 22% 27% 24% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 26%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 19% 22% 18% 14% 14% 16% 18% 22% 12%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 33% 30% 35% 32% 22% 26% 49% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (748) (470) (523) (225) (210) (352) (206) (686) (125) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 22% 50% 1% 63% 18% 24% 28% 14% 25% 22% 26%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 2% 18% 9% 12% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8%
OK 22% 14% 29% 19% 13% 12% 27% 17% 16% 28% 24% 18% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 14% 8% 25% 5% 15% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% 4% 59% 3% 30% 28% 31% 30% 27% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (357) (413) (223) (325) (231) (420) (276) (189) (166) (196) (402) (229)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — There wasn’t ANYTHING said wrong in my conversation with the Ukrainian President. This is a Democrat

Scam!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 28% 19% 13% 15% 26% 40% 29% 5% 13% 19%
Good 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 8% 3% 10% 17%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 21% 22% 14% 11% 15% 21% 19% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 20% 17% 14% 11% 14% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 37% 36% 39% 32% 33% 53% 43% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (748) (471) (522) (224) (208) (353) (208) (688) (125) (133) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 22% 54% 1% 65% 18% 30% 28% 17% 26% 24% 25%
Good 8% 2% 9% 14% 1% 14% 9% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8%
OK 17% 10% 22% 17% 5% 12% 22% 14% 10% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 10% 17% 7% 16% 13% 16% 21% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 32% 5% 76% 2% 36% 35% 40% 35% 34% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (357) (412) (224) (324) (232) (418) (278) (189) (163) (196) (405) (229)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Great time at The Villages in Florida today. Sorry we couldn’t get everybody in. | will be back soon!
https://t.co/ia87A0sEue
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 19% 16% 15% 23% 35% 27% 5% 12% 17%
Good 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 8% 9% 16%
OK 33% 30% 32% 33% 35% 37% 27% 34% 34% 28% 31% 35%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7% 9% 16% 16% 11%
Terrible 23% 23% 21% 24% 23% 26% 25% 14% 17% 44% 32% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (748) (470) (520) (225) (210) (350) (205) (683) (125) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 20% 50% 2% 59% 17% 26% 28% 16% 23% 23% 24%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 4% 19% 12% 15% 7% 10% 11% 12% 13%
OK 33% 33% 38% 23% 34% 20% 33% 33% 34% 41% 36% 29% 30%
Bad 11% 16% 11% 4% 17% 1% 12% 8% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Terrible 23% 43% 19% 2% 43% 1% 26% 18% 18% 24% 19% 24% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (356) (411) (223) (326) (230) (416) (277) (190) (164) (194) (402) (230)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — ELECTION INTERFERENCE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 13% 13% 11% 19% 26% 21% 3% 11% 20%
Good 10% 10% 12% 7% 6% 8% 10% 15% 11% 5% 8% 11%
OK 22% 15% 21% 23% 25% 30% 18% 17% 21% 18% 25% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 19% 22% 17% 15% 12% 16% 18% 20% 7%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 34% 35% 38% 30% 31% 57% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (745) (466) (521) (224) (208) (350) (205) (682) (124) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 43% 1% 46% 13% 21% 23% 11% 19% 17% 21%
Good 10% 1% 1% 19% 1% 22% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9%
OK 22% 13% 29% 23% 7% 20% 27% 20% 17% 21% 22% 22% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 10% 19% 9% 17% 16% 15% 22% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 62% 30% 5% 72% 3% 34% 32% 37% 36% 32% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (356) (409) (222) (322) (232) (416) (278) (184) (161) (196) (402) (228)
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51. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party, and record setting fundraising that has taken place over the
past two weeks. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 19% 15% 14% 26% 37% 28% 3% 13% 19%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 10% 8%
OK 27% 22% 25% 29% 34% 32% 23% 24% 27% 29% 26% 31%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 13% 17% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 28% 29% 27% 29% 25% 33% 30% 20% 23% 49% 36% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (746) (467) (520) (223) (210) (350) (204) (683) (124) (134) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 57% 1% 63% 19% 29% 27% 14% 23% 25% 26%
Good 9% 2% 12% 15% 2% 19% 8% 10% 8% 14% 10% 7% 10%
OK 27% 25% 33% 22% 23% 17% 30% 26% 23% 30% 32% 25% 26%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 4% 20% 1% 13% 11% 16% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 25% 3% 53% 1% 30% 23% 25% 28% 23% 32% 25%
Totals 9% 101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (357) (410) (220) (324) (230) (414) (275) (189) (161) (195) (402) (229)
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5J. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Leader McCarthy, we look forward to you soon becoming Speaker of the House. The Do Nothing Dems don’t
have a chance! https://t.co/luWPdGJg99F
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 29% 18% 13% 16% 26% 37% 28% 6% 13% 21%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 13%
OK 21% 14% 21% 20% 27% 28% 16% 14% 19% 24% 27% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 16% 17% 13% 16% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 32% 34% 27% 36% 33% 33% 33% 26% 28% 49% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (749) (469) (524) (223) (210) (353) (207) (689) (124) (132) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 22% 52% 3% 60% 20% 27% 28% 15% 26% 25% 25%
Good 8% 2% 8% 17% 2% 15% 6% 11% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 8% 16% 28% 16% 15% 28% 18% 20% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 15% 8% 24% 6% 15% 17% 16% 20% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 32% 57% 27% 4% 63% 2% 31% 29% 35% 30% 30% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (358)  (411)  (224)  (325)  (233) (417 (278) (189) (164) (196) (404)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — (Breitbart News Poll: Should Rep. Adam Schiff resign and be investigated?) https://t.co/2TfEyp1dHX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 28% 18% 12% 14% 27% 39% 28% 5% 13% 23%
Good 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 6% 8% 8% 3% 14% 8%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 24% 29% 19% 15% 22% 22% 17% 32%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 17% 15% 13% 8% 1% 20% 22% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 34% 35% 35% 30% 31% 50% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (743) (467) (522) (224) (211) (352) (202) (683) (125) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 21% 52% 2% 62% 19% 27% 26% 17% 24% 25% 23%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 2% 13% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 12%
OK 22% 14% 28% 22% 8% 16% 26% 19% 17% 26% 21% 20% 22%
Bad 13% 21% 11% 7% 16% 5% 14% 12% 13% 17% 14% 13% 10%
Terrible 34% 61% 31% 4% 72% 3% 31% 34% 38% 34% 33% 35% 33%
Totals 100%  101% 9% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (356)  (408) (225)  (321)  (233)  (416) (276) (188) (163) (195) (402)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Fake News, just like the snakes and gators in the moat. The Media is deranged, they have lost their minds!
https://t.co/rk26SXj4il
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 15% 11% 14% 23% 29% 24% 5% 12% 14%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 3% 6% 9%
OK 16% 11% 17% 15% 19% 23% 11% 14% 16% 13% 17% 27%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 20% 18% 16% 12% 15% 20% 21% 18%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 43% 40% 40% 42% 35% 36% 58% 44% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (466) (525) (225) (210) (351) (205) (687) (124) (133) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 18% 45% 1% 54% 15% 24% 28% 16% 22% 20% 21%
Good 8% 2% 10% 14% 1% 16% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10%
OK 16% 8% 21% 20% 4% 15% 18% 16% 10% 19% 16% 16% 16%
Bad 16% 19% 15% 15% 15% 12% 19% 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 39% 68% 36% 6% 79% 3% 38% 37% 42% 40% 39% 41% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (357)  (411)  (223)  (324)  (233) (415 (277) (190) (164) (196) (401)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Schiff is a lowlife who should resign (at least!). https://t.co/nGp9aFP3rX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 25% 17% 12% 14% 23% 32% 25% 4% 1% 23%
Good 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 3% 10% 17%
OK 17% 11% 18% 17% 21% 23% 13% 14% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Bad 16% 13% 14% 18% 20% 18% 16% 8% 15% 17% 21% 16%
Terrible 38% 43% 34% 43% 39% 36% 40% 36% 35% 59% 39% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (749) (468) (524) (225) (210) (351) (2086) (686) (125) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 50% 1% 58% 15% 24% 26% 14% 22% 21% 23%
Good 8% 1% 10% 14% 1% 14% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10%
OK 17% 10% 22% 19% 5% 15% 23% 15% 11% 24% 17% 15% 18%
Bad 16% 17% 17% 12% 13% 9% 18% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15%
Terrible 38% 69% 34% 5% 80% 4% 36% 37% 43% 40% 40% 39% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (356)  (411)  (225)  (325)  (232)  (413) (278) (191) (166) (194) (402)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Schiff is a lying disaster for our Country. He should resign! https://t.co/ytwEy5NasJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 28% 18% 10% 17% 26% 38% 28% 6% 1% 22%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 4% 9% 13%
OK 17% 10% 18% 17% 22% 22% 16% 11% 16% 14% 24% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 21% 16% 12% 8% 14% 19% 14% 5%
Terrible 38% 42% 34% 42% 38% 38% 40% 34% 34% 57% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (748) (469) (522) (226) (209) (350) (206) (685) (126) (132) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 52% 2% 62% 18% 26% 27% 16% 24% 23% 26%
Good 8% 2% 8% 15% 1% 16% 8% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 10%
OK 17% 11% 24% 15% 7% 11% 24% 14% 10% 23% 18% 16% 15%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 10% 14% 7% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 38% 68% 32% 7% 77% 4% 35% 38% 43% 38% 38% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (353)  (413) (225)  (324) (233) (415) (277) (189) (165) (197) (403)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — The Republican Party has never had such support! https://t.co/P6GHgBv3v9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 12% 14% 21% 27% 23% 1% 10% 16%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5% 10% 12%
OK 23% 17% 24% 22% 24% 27% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 33%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 22% 19% 18% 11% 18% 18% 19% 11%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 32% 33% 32% 30% 27% 26% 53% 39% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (745) (467) (522) (226) (209) (349) (205) (684) (124) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 15% 46% 1% 52% 13% 23% 23% 1% 22% 18% 22%
Good 10% 1% 10% 22% 2% 23% 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11%
OK 23% 15% 32% 20% 11% 19% 30% 20% 16% 33% 24% 21% 20%
Bad 18% 27% 15% 9% 26% 4% 17% 18% 22% 19% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 54% 28% 4% 60% 2% 31% 28% 30% 31% 26% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (356)  (410)  (223)  (324)  (229)  (415) (274) (190) (164) (196) (401)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Book is doing really well. A study in unfairness to a potentially great Justice! https://t.co/i6GwghuEsU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 23% 14% 11% 15% 20% 27% 23% 3% 10% 18%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 5% 7% 15%
OK 26% 20% 25% 27% 27% 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 24%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 24% 17% 17% 11% 16% 21% 18% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 27% 30% 30% 31% 29% 22% 24% 44% 38% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (748) (467) (526) (226) (210) (351) (2086) (685) (127) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 17% 42% 1% 49% 14% 21% 25% 13% 21% 19% 19%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 2% 21% 9% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9% 13%
OK 26% 17% 31% 30% 15% 23% 31% 23% 18% 31% 25% 24% 26%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 5% 26% 5% 17% 16% 23% 16% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 28% 52% 25% 2% 55% 2% 29% 26% 26% 30% 25% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (359)  (409)  (225)  (324)  (232) (419 (275) (189) (165) (197) (402)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Thank you Hugh! https://t.co/So77AMeK5u
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 16% 11% 14% 22% 31% 24% 4% 11% 17%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 6%
OK 25% 18% 24% 26% 29% 30% 21% 20% 25% 25% 22% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 18% 17% 17% 8% 14% 19% 23% 5%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 32% 33% 30% 31% 29% 27% 46% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (748) (465) (527) (226) (211) (350) (205) (684) (126) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 49% 1% 56% 15% 25% 25% 12% 22% 21% 22%
Good 9% 3% 10% 18% 1% 20% 8% 12% 4% 9% 11% 9% 9%
OK 25% 18% 32% 23% 14% 19% 30% 20% 22% 31% 25% 21% 27%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 5% 20% 4% 18% 12% 14% 18% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 31% 55% 27% 5% 64% 1% 29% 31% 34% 30% 25% 35% 29%
Totals 100% 102%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (359)  (410)  (223)  (325)  (231)  (415) (276) (191) (165) (195) (402)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — A great book by a brilliant author. Buy it now! https://t.co/L8XC5Nnj4N
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 9% 13% 20% 28% 21% 3% 13% 13%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 14% 12% 4% 5% 19%
OK 27% 20% 28% 25% 31% 30% 25% 21% 26% 27% 28% 35%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 10% 15% 20% 18% 0%
Terrible 30% 33% 28% 32% 33% 31% 29% 27% 26% 46% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (465) (522) (226) (211) (348) (202) (680) (126) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 18% 3% 15% 43% 1% 50% 12% 24% 23% 10% 22% 17% 21%
Good 10% 2% 10% 22% 1% 22% 10% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 11%
OK 27% 18% 34% 26% 14% 23% 32% 22% 20% 33% 31% 23% 24%
Bad 15% 24% 14% 5% 23% 3% 16% 14% 19% 18% 13% 15% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% 4% 60% 2% 29% 28% 31% 29% 25% 34% 28%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (357)  (408)  (222)  (321) (232) (414) (273) (190) (165) (195) (400)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Great job Richard! https://t.co/Uv8xgZPshu
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 17% 16% 24% 30% 27% 6% 11% 25%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 16% 15% 9% 12% 9%
OK 31% 26% 30% 31% 35% 32% 29% 27% 30% 33% 28% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 9% 16% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 17% 8%
Terrible 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 26% 22% 14% 17% 36% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (467) (524) (225) (210) (350) (206) (685) (124) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 19% 52% 2% 59% 18% 26% 27% 14% 26% 23% 23%
Good 13% 5% 15% 21% 5% 22% 11% 16% 12% 13% 11% 14% 15%
OK 31% 31% 35% 23% 32% 15% 34% 29% 30% 37% 37% 26% 28%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 3% 22% 2% 14% 11% 14% 15% 8% 14% 14%
Terrible 21% 39% 18% 2% 39% 2% 23% 18% 17% 22% 18% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 9% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (358)  (408) (225)  (323)  (233)  (417) (275) (190) (165) (196) (400)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Keep up the great work Kellie! https://t.co/PcAnKO09EW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 14% 14% 15% 21% 23% 22% 5% 14% 23%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 13% 11% 5% 9% 6%
OK 21% 15% 19% 23% 21% 27% 17% 20% 19% 23% 23% 36%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13% 8% 12% 16% 16% 4%
Terrible 38% 42% 37% 39% 43% 34% 39% 36% 36% 52% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (742) (460) (525) (223) (208) (350) (204) (682) (122) (134) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 17% 41% 2% 49% 14% 24% 24% 12% 23% 17% 22%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 1% 19% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 13%
OK 21% 14% 27% 21% 10% 16% 27% 18% 14% 28% 24% 20% 16%
Bad 12% 15% 13% 8% 13% 8% 13% 11% 1% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 38% 65% 33% 10% 74% 8% 36% 36% 44% 37% 36% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (355)  (408)  (222)  (321)  (230)  (413) (273) (190) (163) (196) (397)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — "The Ukraine controversy continues this morning as new documents obtained by @FoxNews show that a
former Ukrainian prosecutor said that he was forced to back off looking into a firm tied to Hunter Biden. @MariaBartiromo Does anyone other
than Fake News protectors have a doubt?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 17% 13% 14% 26% 31% 26% 5% 13% 23%
Good 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 3% 15%
OK 20% 13% 21% 20% 22% 26% 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 33%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 21% 18% 14% 11% 14% 21% 28% 4%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 36% 35% 35% 30% 31% 53% 37% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (739) (465) (516) (226) (208) (344) (203) (678) (122) (134) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 19% 50% 2% 58% 14% 29% 27% 14% 24% 21% 24%
Good 8% 2% 10% 14% 1% 16% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9%
OK 20% 10% 28% 22% 7% 16% 27% 16% 12% 29% 19% 18% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 15% 10% 19% 7% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 63% 29% 4% 71% 2% 33% 32% 37% 35% 34% 35% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (353)  (405)  (223)  (318)  (232) (409 (273) (191) (163) (197) (392) (229




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — The U.S. won a $7.5 Billion award from the World Trade Organization against the European Union, who has
for many years treated the USA very badly on Trade due to Tariffs, Trade Barriers, and more. This case going on for years, a nice victory!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 28% 19% 17% 16% 26% 33% 28% 4% 15% 23%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 9% 8% 13%
OK 27% 21% 26% 28% 28% 32% 23% 24% 25% 34% 27% 28%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 19% 22% 17% 15% 12% 16% 13% 24% 13%
Terrible 21% 21% 19% 24% 22% 25% 22% 16% 17% 41% 26% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (746) (468) (520) (226) (208) (348) (206) (683) (126) (132) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 21% 53% 2% 63% 17% 27% 28% 16% 25% 24% 24%
Good 12% 5% 15% 19% 5% 19% 13% 16% 8% 14% 12% 12% 12%
OK 27% 27% 30% 21% 23% 15% 33% 21% 27% 32% 31% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 4% 30% 2% 14% 17% 21% 16% 15% 17% 17%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 2% 39% 1% 24% 19% 16% 23% 17% 24% 19%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (355)  (408)  (225)  (322)  (233)  (413) (276) (192) (164) (195) (400)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — DEMOCRATS WANT TO STEAL THE ELECTION! KAG2020 https://t.co/hz6fWLId3L
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 13% 16% 23% 32% 24% 5% 16% 27%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6%
OK 18% 11% 18% 18% 22% 22% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 31%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 19% 21% 16% 11% 16% 22% 18% 3%
Terrible 36% 39% 32% 39% 38% 35% 37% 32% 32% 51% 43% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (740) (463) (519) (227) (207) (346) (202) (680) (122) (133) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 50% 2% 58% 17% 24% 28% 14% 24% 20% 25%
Good 9% 3% 10% 15% 2% 17% 7% 12% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10%
OK 18% 10% 25% 17% 7% 13% 23% 16% 12% 25% 15% 16% 19%
Bad 17% 18% 18% 12% 17% 9% 19% 15% 17% 16% 18% 18% 13%
Terrible 36% 65% 30% 6% 72% 4% 34% 34% 37% 36% 34% 37% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (982) (352) (407) (223) (319) (230) (408) (275) (190) (164) (194) (396) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5X. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — ....He loves our Military and supports our Vets! Democrat Jim Hood will never give us his vote, is anti-Trump
and pro-Crooked Hillary. Get Out and Vote for Tate Reeves on November 5th. He has my Complete & Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 13% 16% 24% 32% 25% 5% 15% 26%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 11%
OK 25% 18% 25% 24% 30% 27% 22% 21% 25% 21% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 22% 23% 17% 11% 17% 23% 20% 12%
Terrible 26% 28% 22% 30% 26% 26% 28% 24% 22% 45% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (744) (464) (523) (227) (209) (350) (201) (682) (124) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 51% 2% 56% 17% 25% 28% 13% 23% 24% 22%
Good 10% 1% 11% 19% 1% 20% 9% 12% 4% 6% 11% 8% 15%
OK 25% 19% 33% 19% 16% 17% 29% 22% 19% 32% 27% 20% 24%
Bad 18% 29% 16% 7% 29% 5% 18% 15% 26% 21% 18% 19% 15%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 4% 53% 2% 26% 26% 23% 29% 22% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (354)  (409)  (224)  (324)  (231)  (411) (275) (192) (166) (196) (397)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets October 3, 2019 — Mississippi, there is a VERY important election for Governor on November 5th. | need you to Get Out
and Vote for our Great Republican nominee, @TateReeves. Tate is strong on Crime, tough on lllegal Immigration, and will protect your Second
Amendment....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 13% 16% 24% 32% 25% 5% 15% 26%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 11%
OK 25% 18% 25% 24% 30% 27% 22% 21% 25% 21% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 19% 16% 20% 22% 23% 17% 11% 17% 23% 20% 12%
Terrible 26% 28% 22% 30% 26% 26% 28% 24% 22% 45% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987) (744) (464) (523) (227) (209) (350) (201) (682) (124) (133) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 18% 51% 2% 56% 17% 25% 28% 13% 23% 24% 22%
Good 10% 1% 1% 19% 1% 20% 9% 12% 4% 6% 11% 8% 15%
OK 25% 19% 33% 19% 16% 17% 29% 22% 19% 32% 27% 20% 24%
Bad 18% 29% 16% 7% 29% 5% 18% 15% 26% 21% 18% 19% 15%
Terrible 26% 47% 23% 4% 53% 2% 26% 26% 23% 29% 22% 29% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (354)  (409)  (224)  (324)  (231)  (411) (275) (192) (166) (196) (397)  (228)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 39% 25% 29% 27% 31% 42% 35% 18% 25% 36%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 49% 60% 58% 55% 58% 47% 51% 75% 62% 42%
Not sure 13% 9% 1% 15% 12% 18% 11% 12% 14% 7% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (753) (472) (526) (227) (210) (353) (208) (690) (126) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 9% 30% 67% 4% 71% 26% 39% 35% 30% 34% 30% 35%
Inappropriate 55% 88% 51% 18% 93% 14% 55% 51% 60% 54% 50% 59% 52%
Not sure 13% 3% 20% 15% 2% 15% 19% 9% 5% 16% 16% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (359) (413) (226) (326) (234) (419) (278) (192) (166) (197) (404) (231)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 28% 28% 29% 35% 44% 39% 19% 22% 36%
No 50% 51% 44% 57% 54% 52% 51% 44% 45% 76% 60% 37%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 16% 19% 19% 13% 12% 16% 6% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (753) (472) (525) (227) (210) (353) (207) (689) (126) (134) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 32% 66% 8% 75% 27% 44% 37% 30% 37% 33% 36%
No 50% 80% 46% 18% 84% 14% 55% 44% 50% 53% 46% 53% 47%
Not sure 16% 8% 22% 16% 8% 11% 19% 11% 13% 17% 17% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (359)  (412)  (226)  (326) (234) (418) (278) (192) (165) (197) (404)  (231)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.358 to 2.081,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.344.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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